RETURN PURSUANT TO SECTION

ACT, SHOWING THE NUMBER OV

ileg,
No.

1727
1732

526
1672
1655

1869
1886
1593

1845
1253
1623
1041

17

H.—11

APPENDIX

1925,

17 OF THE INDUSTRIAL

CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION

AFFILIATED UNIONS IN KACH INDUSTRIAL
ASSOCIATION AND THI: NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN KACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED
UNDER THE ACT TO 31sr DECEMBER, 1943

(As a matter of convenience, registrations, cancellations, and changes of name subsequent to 31st December, 1943,
and up to and including 30th April, 1944, have also been shown.)

INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF EMPLOYERS

Name.

Noew Zealand Bacon Curers

New Zealand Master Bakers and Pastrycooks
New Zealand Federated Builders and Contractors
New Zealand Master Butehers

Agents
New Zealand Dairy Factories . .
New Zealand Fibrous Plaster Mdnuhwturom
New Zealand Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and
Allied Products Manufacturing
New Zealand Furniture and Furnishing Trades
New Zealand Federated Ironmasters
New Zealand United Licensed Vietuallers
New Zealand Motor-Body builders

Reg.
No,

1318
561

796
1791

1884
1796

124
473

1225
1748
1522
33
1706
#1848

772

1847
1916

729

1831

New Zealand Master Carriers and Customhouse \

1

Number of

 Affiliated Union“, :

| December, 1943.

Name.

New Zealand Federated Biseuit and Confectionery
and Related Trades

New Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Iron and
Steel Ship and Bridge Builders

New Zealand Federated Bricklayers

New Zealand Federated Brush and Broom ’l‘m(lc
Employees

New Zealand Federated Caretakers, Cleaners, Lift
Attendants, and Watchmen’s

New Zecaland Federated Clerical and Office Staff
Employees

New Zealand Vederated Clothing Trade Employees

New Zealand Federated Coach and Motor-body
Builders and Related Trades

Kederated Cooks and Stewards of New Zealand ..

New Zealand Federated Fire Brigades lmployoces

Now Zealand Federated Flourmill Kmployees

New Zealand Federated Footwear Trade

Now Zealand Freezing Works and Relatod T rades

New Zcaland Federated Fruit Preserving, Condi-
ments, Vegetable Canning, and Related Products
Employces

New Zcaland Federated Furniture and Related
Trade

New Zealand Gold-mines Kmployees’ Federation

South Island Gold Dredge and Alluvial Gold Mines
Employees

New Zealand Federated Hotel, Restaurant, and
Related Trades Employees

New Zealand Federated Jewellers, Watehmakers,
and Related Trades

|

Number of
Affiliated Unions,

December, 1943.

Tt

[ N

-3

[SA et

e e 4

Reyr,
No.

1043
1260
1314

893

724
18049
1844
1731
1868
1333

1248

INDUSTRIAL AbSOCIATIO\IS OB WORKLRQ

Reg.

No.

866

1315
FI1832
1897
1453
275
567
1767
1734
824
L1779

1306
1495

1218
1238
869

1419
912

* Defunct 3 cancelled subsequent to 31st December, 1943,

3—H. 11.

Name.

New Zealand Federated Newspaper-proprietors . .
Now Zealand Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners

New Zealand Federated Master Painters, Decorators,

and Signwriters
New Zealand Pederation of Master Plumbers
New Zealand Master Printers ..
New Zealand Private-hotel Keepers
New Zealand Seap Manufacturers
New Zealand Tanners
New Zealand Theatre- proprletors
Now Zcaland Theatrical Proprietors and Managers
New Zealand Waterside Employers® Association . .

Totals: Number of associations as at 3lst
- Diqcinl')or, 1943, 23

Naiae,

New Zealand Journalists

New Zecaland Federated Labourers (Lnd R,(‘LLL(,d
Trades

New Zealand Metal Workers’ Assistants

New Zealand Federated Milk Roundsmen’s

New Zcaland Federated Motion Pieture P;o]ec-
tionists

New Zealand Federated Moulders .

New Zealand Nederated Painters and Decorators

New Zealand Federated Paint and Varnish Manu-
facturing Kmployees

New  Zealand  Federated
Fibrous Plasterers)

New Zealand Road Transport and Motor and Horse
Drivers and their Assistants

New Zealand Federated Saddlers, Canvas-wotkers,
Riggers, and Related Trades

Federated Seamen’s Union of New Zealand

New Zealand Federated Shipwrights and Boat-
builders

New Zealand Federated Shop-assistants

New Zealand Federated Storemen and Packers
(other than in Retail Shops) and Warehouse
Employces (other than Drivers and Clerks)

New Zealand Federated Theatrical and Places of
Amusement Kmployces

Grey Valley and Buller Underviewers and Deputies

New Zealand Federated Woollen-mills and Hosiery~
factories Employecs

Plasterers (including

Totals: Number of associations as at 3lst
Decem ber, 1943, 37

T Defunet ;

in process ol cancellation,

!
i
i
|
1
!
|
:
|
;

Number of
Afflliated Unions,!
December, 1943

TULS W

|

; Number of
{Affiliated Unions,
}I)“conxher,194$

2N |

ey

wa




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

