## APPENDIX

RETURN PURSUANT TO SECTION 17 OF THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT, 1925, SHOWING THE NUMBER OF AFFILIATED UNIONS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION AND THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER THE ACT TO 31st DECEMBER, 1943

(As a matter of convenience, registrations, cancellations, and changes of name subsequent to 31st December, 1943, and up to and including 30th  $\Lambda$ pril, 1944, have also been shown.)

## INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF EMPLOYERS

Reg. Name.	Number o Affiliated Uni December, 19	Reg. No.	Name.	Number of Affiliated Unio December, 19
New Zealand Bacon Curers  New Zealand Master Bakers and Pastrycooks New Zealand Federated Builders and Contractors New Zealand Master Butchers New Zealand Master Carriers and Customhouse Agents New Zealand Dairy Factories New Zealand Fibrous Plaster Manufacturers New Zealand Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Allied Products Manufacturing New Zealand Furniture and Furnishing Trades New Zealand Federated Ironmasters New Zealand United Licensed Victuallers New Zealand Motor-Body builders	15 18 17 4 5 3 3 4 21	1043 1260 1314 893 724 1809 1844 1731 1868 1333 1248	New Zealand Federated Newspaper-proprietors New Zealand Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners New Zealand Federated Master Painters, Decorators, and Signwriters New Zealand Federation of Master Plumbers New Zealand Master Printers New Zealand Private-hotel Keepers New Zealand Private-hotel Keepers New Zealand Soap Manufacturers New Zealand Tanners New Zealand Theatre-proprietors New Zealand Theatreal Proprietors and Managers New Zealand Waterside Employers' Association Totals: Number of associations as at 31st	4 2 5 7 8 4 4 3 3 2 10

## INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF WORKERS

Reg.	Name.	Number of Affiliated Unions, December, 1943.	Reg. No.	Name.	Number of Affiliated Unions, December, 1943.
1318	New Zealand Federated Biscuit and Confectionery	5	866	New Zealand Journalists	7
	and Related Trades		1315	New Zealand Federated Labourers and Related	8
561	New Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Iron and	3	11000	Trades	
	Steel Ship and Bridge Builders		†1832	New Zealand Metal Workers' Assistants	_
796	New Zealand Federated Bricklayers	4	1897 $1453$	New Zealand Federated Milk Roundsmen's	3
1791	New Zealand Federated Brush and Broom Trade	4	1400	New Zealand Federated Motion Picture Projec- tionists	5
1884	Employees New Zealand Federated Caretakers, Cleaners, Lift	4	275	New Zealand Federated Moulders	4
1004	Attendants, and Watchmen's	· ·	567	New Zealand Federated Painters and Decorators	13
1796	New Zealand Federated Clerical and Office Staff	7	1767	New Zealand Federated Paint and Varnish Manu-	3
1730	Employees			facturing Employees	,
124	New Zealand Federated Clothing Trade Employees	6	1734	New Zealand Federated Plasterers (including	3
473	New Zealand Federated Coach and Motor-body	3		Fibrous Plasterers)	
	Builders and Related Trades	1	824	New Zealand Road Transport and Motor and Horse	12
1225	Federated Cooks and Stewards of New Zealand	2		Drivers and their Assistants	
1748	New Zealand Federated Fire Brigades Employees	4	1779	New Zealand Federated Saddlers, Canvas-workers,	4
1522	New Zealand Federated Flourmill Employees	6	l	Riggers, and Related Trades	
53	New Zealand Federated Footwear Trade	4	1306	Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand	3
1706	New Zealand Freezing Works and Related Trades	6	1495	New Zealand Federated Shipwrights and Boat-	<b>2</b>
*1848	New Zealand Federated Fruit Preserving, Condi-	* ***		builders	
	ments, Vegetable Canning, and Related Products		1218	New Zealand Federated Shop-assistants	16
	Employees	6	1238	New Zealand Federated Storemen and Packers	8
772	New Zealand Federated Furniture and Related Trade	t)		(other than in Retail Shops) and Warehouse Employees (other than Drivers and Clerks)	
1047	New Zealand Gold-mines Employees' Federation	4	869	New Zealand Federated Theatrical and Places of	
$\frac{1847}{1916}$	South Island Gold Dredge and Alluvial Gold Mines	$\frac{3}{3}$	(70.7	Amusement Employees	3
1910	Employees	"	1419	Grey Valley and Buller Underviewers and Deputies	2
729	New Zealand Federated Hotel, Restaurant, and	9	912	New Zealand Federated Woollen-mills and Hosiery-	4
• 200	Related Trades Employees	~		factories Employees	7
1831	New Zealand Federated Jewellers, Watchmakers,	2			
1001	and Related Trades			Totals: Number of associations as at 31st December, 1943, 37	182

<sup>\*</sup> Defunct; cancelled subsequent to 31st December, 1943.

† Defunct; in process of cancellation.